Computer-Generated Form PTO-1595 (rev 12-95) Attorney Docket No. 22074661-25538

RECOR

## 01-04-1999

U. S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

MR9 12-28-98

100935408

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please	e record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies)
Amando B. Isip, Jr.	[ ]
Christopher F. Parker	Name: Platinum technology,inc.
Stephen J. Weaver	A menium recommency, y, me.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes x No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Address: 1815 South Meyer Road
	Oakbrook Terrace, IL 60181-5241
x Assignment Merger	\ \frac{1}{2}
	, .
Security Agreement Change of Name	1
Other	
	Additional paragraph & address (see the st. 12) X
Execution Date: December 1, 1998 and December 4, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yesv_No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
4. Application number(s) of patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed to eather with a very small and	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	
A. Patent Application No.(s) U.S. Serial No. 09/208,118	B. Patent No.(s)
Filed: December 9, 1998	TO ANALYSIS OF THE PROPERTY OF
Additional numbers attached?	Yes x No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ _40
Jonathan S. Caplan	, , ,
Intellectual Property Group	Enclosed
Baker & McKenzie	
805 Third Avenue	X All or any deficiency is authorized to be
New York, New York 10022	charged to Deposit Account No. 02-0393
10022	charged to Deposit Account No. 02-0393
}	P. D A
	8. Deposit Account No. 02-0393
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
	is true and a sound and a second a se
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
copy of the original document.	
January S. Carlon (Day N. 2004) \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	
Ionathan S. Canlan (Bas. No. 20 Oct.)	
Jonathan S. Caplan (Reg. No. 38,064)	1401/10
Jonathan S. Caplan (Reg. No. 38,064) Name Signature	Date
Name Signature	

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We,

Amando B. Isip, Jr.

1204 Serenade Lane Richardson, Texas 75081 United States of America Citizenship: United States.

Christopher F. Parker

275 Fox Chase Drive North Oswego, Illinois 60543 United States of America Citizenship: United States.

and

Stephen J. Weaver

6113 Heritage Lane Lisle, Illinois 60532 United States of America Citizenship: United States

have made certain new and useful inventions and discoveries, for which we have filed an application for Letters Patent entitled **METHOD FOR CHECKING TABLESPACES INVOLVED IN REFERENTIAL INTEGRITY**, the specification of which was filed on **December 9, 1998** as application Serial No. **09/208,118**. I hereby authorize and request James David Jacobs (Reg. No. 24,299), Jonathan S. Caplan (Reg. No. 38,094), Chris Kolefas (Reg. No. 35,226) and Victor DeVito (Reg. No. 36,325), to insert in the above blanks the filing date and application number of said application when known.

WHEREAS Platinum technology, inc., a Corporation, having a place of business at 1815 South Meyer Road, Oakbrook Terrace, IL 60181-5241, U.S.A., and who, together with its successors and assigns, is hereinafter called "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the title. rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited,

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to us, receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we hereby, without reservations:

1. Assign, transfer, and convey to Assignce the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and

INYLITE 50267 1

discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications, and said Letters Patent.

- 2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries for any or all of said inventions and discoveries in our names or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise.
- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignce, as assignce of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignce may direct.
- 4. Warrant that we have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications, or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use, or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that we have good right to assign the same to Assignce without encumbrance.
- 5. Bind our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, as well as ourselves, to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to us or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said patent applications, and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by us, our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; and to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples, and other physical exhibits in our control or in the control of our heirs, legal representatives, or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of our conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries.

INYLIT (30247.)

Executed on the date indicated below.

Grand Control of the Control of the

WITNESSED BY:

3547 Briangrove

WITNESSED BY:

[NYLIT] 50347.1

3

Executed on the date indicated below.

المراب المعاول المرابع المعاول المرابع المعاول المرابع المعاول المرابع المعاول المرابع المعاول المرابع المعاول المرابع

12/4/98

Elizabeth Committee

WITNESSED BY:

554 HILLCREST DR

= KERN PINTAR

WITNESSED BY:

Robert 21 anderson

2740 weeping willow #D Liste, It. 60538 Address

INYLIT: 50267.1

4

Executed on the date indicated below.

12/4/98 Date

WITNESSED BY:

Name AFIN PINTAR

SS4 HULCREST DR

Bolingroom, IL 604400
Address

WITNESSED BY:

Robert W anderson)

2740 weeping willow #P

Liste, FLo 60537

**RECORDED: 12/22/1998** 

INVLITE 50267.1

5